Central American Women’s Fund

Proposal of la Comisión Ejecutora de la Mujer, Niñez y Adolescencia

Waslala Construction of Women’s Shelter

PROBLEM

In the municipality of Waslala, the communities have experienced intense armed conflict over the past decades.  The general violence has affected the community and thus, domestic violence and sexual abuse rates are high in this area, which primarily affects women and children.  As a result, many women and girls decide to leave their homes in remote areas in search of emotional and legal support.  

La Comisión Ejecutora de la Mujer, Niñez y Adolescencia has a program that offers these women and children assistance and the opportunity to leave the situation of violence and sexual abuse.  They also help women to obtain legal advice on issues such as divorce, protection of the children, and the legalization of properties.  Through their work, they have identified the need to offer a resident shelter for women and children that arrive from different community in search of support.  The principal goal of the shelter is to reduce the high levels of violence against women and girls and provide them an opportunity to leave situations of mistreatment and sexual abuse.  

DEVELOPMENT OBJECTIVE:

To help the women, adolescents and children from the communities of Waslala who are victims of domestic violence and sexual abuse to recuperate by providing a place for these women to find safety and protection as well as legal and emotional support. 

The primary objectives of the project include:

1) To offer a comfortable physical space that provides young women who are victims of domestic violence or sexual abuse the opportunity to recover.

2) To develop a program that provides psychological support for the emotional recuperation for the women, adolescents and children.

3) Strengthen the program that provides legal support for the rights of the women.

The expected results include:

1) The women from remote communities that are victims of violence or are in the legal process in defense of their rights will have a place to go where they feel supported emotionally and can live without violence.

2) The women that receive support in the center will reintegrate successfully into the community.

3) The legal support from the project will help the women to win their cases.  

GOALS

	Goals
	Means of verification
	Resources Needed

	To obtain a legalized property in the name of la Comisión Ejecutora de la Mujer, Niñez y Adolescencia
	The registered deed
	Purchase of the land and the payment of the lawyer for the legalization process. 

Contribution from partners

	To complete a design for the shelter that includes an environment of security and green space for the mental health of the women.
	Design document
	 Payment of a civil engineer

	To complete the construction of the building with a plan that includes a definite budget and timeline 
	The constructed shelter
	Negotiations with  international aid agencies to raise $10,000. 

Have already obtained $8,000.

	Develop a document of policies and procedures for the effective functioning of the shelter 


	The document of policies and procedures
	Travel expenses and visit to a women’s shelter


	To purchase equipment for the shelter including: 24 beds, dressers,  dining table with 8 chairs, 25 plastic chairs, set of rocking chairs, 6 hammocks, stove, utensils, board games, television and VCR.
	Inventory of the equipment


	Raise funds or look for donations

	Host the inauguration of the shelter November 25th with the participation of the local women’s organization, local authorities, and other invited guests.  
	The program of activities 
	Budget for the inauguration


CHRONOGRAM

	Activities
	Month 1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12

	1.1 Aquisition and legalization of property
	x
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	1.2 Develop the design of the building for the shelter
	x
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	1.3 Construction of the building
	 
	 
	x
	x
	x
	x
	x
	x
	 
	 
	 
	 

	1.4 Develop policies and procedures for the functioning of the shelter
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	x
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	1.5 Equip the shelter
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	X
	 
	 

	1.6 Inauguration of the shelter
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	X
	 
	 

	1.7 Systematize the program of emotional recuperation in the processes, criteria and methodology 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	X
	 
	 

	1.8 Evaluate the results of the program
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	x

	3.4 Strengthen the program of prevention and spread the information to reduce violence towards women and children
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	x


BUDGET
	CATEGORY
	Total Cost
in US $
	Funding from Ayuda Obrera

Suiza
	Funding from other donors

	Funding from the organiza-tion
	Funding from Central American Women’s Fund
	Financing 

needed

	Investments
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Aquisition and legalization of the property
	1,500
	0
	0
	1,500
	0
	0

	Construction
	18,000
	8,000
	1,000
	1,500
	4,000
	3,500

	Sub total
	19,500
	8,000
	1,000
	3,000
	4,000
	3,500

	Principal activities
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	1. Develop policies and procedures for the shelter
	100
	0
	0
	0
	0
	100

	2.  Equip the shelter
	5,000
	0
	0
	0
	0
	5,000

	3. Inauguration of the shelter
	750
	0
	0
	0
	 
	750

	Sub total
	5,850
	0
	0
	0
	0
	5,850

	TOTAL
	25,350
	0
	0
	0
	0
	9,350


